Herring Cove Girl’s Basketball Schedule 2025
Date		Start		Home					Visitor			
Mon Jan 6	4:00 PM	Herring Cove Junior High		Cunard Junior High		
Mon Jan 13	4:00 PM	Herring Cove Junior High		Clayton Park Junior High	
Wed Jan 15	4:00 PM	Halifax Central Junior High		Herring Cove Junior High
Mon Jan 20	4:00 PM	Elizabeth Sutherland School		Herring Cove Junior High	
Wed Jan 29	4:00 PM	Herring Cove Junior High		Rockingstone Heights School	
Mon Feb 3	4:15 PM	Halifax Grammar School		Herring Cove Junior High	
Wed Feb 5		Make-Up Day									
Playoffs (Subject to Change)
Mon Feb 10	4:00 PM	Quarter-Finals					
Mon Feb 10	4:00 PM	1A		4B			Quarter-Finals
Mon Feb 10	4:00 PM	2A		3B			Quarter-Finals
Mon Feb 10	4:00 PM	1B		4A			Quarter-Finals
Mon Feb 10	4:00 PM	2B		3A			Quarter-Finals
Semi Final / Exhibition					
Wed Feb 12	4:00 PM	QF Winner		QF Winner			Semi Final
Wed Feb 12	4:00 PM	QF Winner		QF Winner			Semi Final	
Wed Feb 19	4:00 PM	SF Winner		SF Winner		
						
